part of eex group



Press Release

29/01/2021

## EPEX SPOT and ECC successfully launch After-Market products in Belgium and in the Netherlands

The European Power Exchange EPEX SPOT and its clearing house European Commodity Clearing (ECC) successfully launched new After-Market contracts in Belgium and in the Netherlands on 27 January 2021. These products enable market participants to trade local hourly and 15 minute contracts even after delivery, until 12:30 pm CET for the Belgian market, and until 8:30 am on the day after delivery CET on the Dutch market. 21 members have registered for trading on the After-Market.

"After-Market contracts enable the adjustment of physical positions of our customers in the ex-post timeframe. By balancing their positions even after delivery, when all the final information on production and consumption is available, they are able to reduce their imbalance costs" says Ralph Danielski, Chief Executive Officer of EPEX SPOT. "The addition of these contracts to our overall product portfolio, with a facilitated access through our trading platform, was a strong wish from our members."

After-Market products are complementary to the Intraday market. Gate closure in Intraday continuous trading is five minutes before delivery. At delivery time, the After-market product opens, and positions can be balanced after delivery. The operational framework set by the Transmission System Operators in Belgium and in the Netherlands, i.e. Elia and Tennet NL, as well as the regulatory framework of both countries, are the determining factor for such products to be available for trading.

"The new After-Market products reflect the specific needs of local energy markets and their grid operators" adds Dr. Thomas Siegl, Chief Risk Officer of ECC. "Together with EPEX SPOT, we designed this specific product segment for the Belgian and Dutch TSOs as part of our services for the energy markets' physical needs."

EPEX SPOT operates power spot markets with 24/7 market operation services and subsequent clearing services provided by ECC. The new products are an additional feature to the range of Day-Ahead and Intraday trading with physical fulfillment to Capacity auctions and Local Flexibility products, for a total of 12 European market areas.

The European Power Exchange EPEX SPOT SE and its affiliates operate physical short-term electricity markets in Central Western Europe, Switzerland, the United Kingdom and in Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden. As part of EEX Group, a group of companies serving international commodity markets, EPEX SPOT is committed to the creation of a pan-European power market. Over 300 members trade electricity across twelve countries on EPEX SPOT. 49% of its equity is held by HGRT, a holding of transmission system operators. For more information, please visit www.epexspot.com.

**European Commodity Clearing (ECC)** is a central clearing house which specialises in energy and commodity products. ECC assumes the counterparty risk and guarantees the physical and financial settlement of transactions, providing security and cross-margining benefits for its customers. As part of EEX Group, ECC provides clearing services for EEX, EEX Asia and EPEX SPOT and for the partner exchanges HUPX, HUDEX, NOREXECO, SEEPEX and SEMOpx. For more information, please visit **www.ecc.de**.

## **EPEX SPOT**

EPEX SPOT SE • 5 boulevard Montmartre • 75002 Paris (France) E-mail press@epexspot.com • Tel +33 (0) 1 73 03 61 33

## **ECC**

European Commodity Clearing AG • Augustusplatz 9 • 04109 Leipzig (Germany)
E-mail presse@ecc.de • Tel +49 (0) 3 41 21 56 216 (Leipzig) • Tel +44 (0) 2 07 862 7568 (London) • Tel +33 (0) 1 73 03 76 52 (Paris)



## Pressemitteilung

29/01/21

# EPEX SPOT und ECC führen After-Market-Produkte in Belgien und in den Niederlanden ein

Die europäische Strombörse EPEX SPOT und ihr Clearinghaus European Commodity Clearing (ECC) haben am 27. Januar 2021 neue After-Market-Kontrakte in Belgien und in den Niederlanden eingeführt. Diese Produkte ermöglichen es Marktteilnehmern, lokale Stunden- und 15-Minuten-Kontrakte auch nach der Lieferung zu handeln. Am belgischen Markt ist der Handel damit bis 12:30 Uhr MEZ und am niederländischen Markt bis 8:30 Uhr MEZ am Tag nach der Lieferung geöffnet. 21 Börsenmitglieder haben sich für den Handel auf dem After-Market registriert.

"Diese After-Market-Kontrakte ermöglichen unseren Kunden eine Anpassung der physischen Positionen ex post. Es versetzt sie in die Lage, Positionen auch nach der Lieferung auszugleichen, wenn alle endgültigen Informationen über Produktion und Verbrauch vorliegen, und somit Bilanzausgleichskosten zu reduzieren", sagt Ralph Danielski, Chief Executive Officer der EPEX SPOT. "Die Aufnahme dieser Kontrakte in unser Produktportfolio mit einem erleichterten Zugang über unsere Handelsplattform war ein großer Wunsch unserer Mitglieder."

After-Market-Produkte sind komplementär zum Intraday-Markt. Im kontinuierlichen Intraday-Handel ist der Handel bis fünf Minuten vor Lieferung möglich. Zum Zeitpunkt der Lieferung öffnet das After-Market-Produkt und die Positionen können nach der Lieferung ausgeglichen werden. Der von den Übertragungsnetzbetreibern in Belgien und in den Niederlanden, Elia und Tennet NL, vorgegebene operative Rahmen sowie die regulatorischen Rahmenbedingungen beider Länder sind ausschlaggebend dafür, dass die EPEX SPOT diese Produkte nun für den Handel zur Verfügung stellt.

"Die neuen Produkte spiegeln die spezifischen Bedürfnisse der Energiemärkte und ihrer Netzbetreiber wider", ergänzt Dr. Thomas Siegl, Chief Risk Officer der ECC. "Gemeinsam mit der EPEX SPOT haben wir dieses spezifische Produktsegment für die belgischen und niederländischen Übertragungsnetzbetreiber als Teil unserer Dienstleistungen für die physischen Energiemärkte entwickelt."

EPEX SPOT betreibt Strom-Spotmärkte rund um die Uhr (24/7) für aktuell 12 europäische Marktgebiete, das Clearing und die Abwicklung aller Produkte erfolgt durch die ECC. Die jetzt eingeführten Produkte ergänzen das Angebot aus Day-Ahead- und Intraday-Handel mit physischer Erfüllung sowie Kapazitätsauktionen und lokalen Flexibilitätsprodukten in zwölf Märkten.

Die Europäische Strombörse EPEX SPOT SE und ihre Tochtergesellschaften betreiben die Märkte für physischen kurzfristigen Stromhandel in Zentralwesteuropa, dem Vereinigten Königreich und Dänemark, Finnland, Norwegen und Schweden. Als Teil der EEX Group, einer auf internationale Commodity-Märkte spezialisierten Unternehmensgruppe, hat sich die EPEX SPOT der Schaffung eines gesamt-europäischen Strommarkts verpflichtet. Über 300 Börsenmitglieder handeln auf der EPEX SPOT Strom über zwölf Länder hinweg. Über die Holding HGRT sind Übertragungsnetzbetreiber mit 49 % an der EPEX SPOT beteiligt. Für weitere Informationen besuchen sie bitte www.epexspot.com.

Die **European Commodity Clearing (ECC)** ist ein zentrales Clearinghaus, welches auf Energie- und Commodity-Produkte spezialisiert ist. Die ECC übernimmt das Kontrahentenrisiko und garantiert die physische und finanzielle Abwicklung von Geschäften, womit sie ihren Kunden Sicherheit und Cross-Margining-Vorteile bietet. Als Teil der EEX Group erbringt die ECC Clearingdienstleistungen für die EEX, die EEX Asia und die EPEX SPOT sowie für die weiteren Partnerbörsen HUPX, HUDEX, NOREXECO, SEEPEX und SEMOpx. Mehr Informationen: **www.ecc.de** 

### **EPEX SPOT**

EPEX SPOT SE • 5 boulevard Montmartre • 75002 Paris (France) E-mail press@epexspot.com •Tel +33 (0) 1 73 03 61 33

### **ECC**

European Commodity Clearing AG • Augustusplatz 9 • 04109 Leipzig (Germany)
E-mail presse@ecc.de • Tel +49 (0) 3 41 21 56 216 (Leipzig) • Tel +44 (0) 2 07 862 7568 (London) • Tel +33 (0) 1 73 03 76 52 (Paris)